Minister by order in the Government Gazette of Malta No. 21,191 through Legal Notice 31 of 
2024 – Establishment of Maximum Amount which may be Released to Persons who are Subject 
to Attachment Orders or to Seizing and Freezing Orders under the Proceeds of Crime Act 
Order, 2024, of twenty-one thousand, nine hundred and forty-five Euro (€21,945) annually as 
the maximum amount. That this payment shall be perceived by KEITH SCHEMBRI as salary 
and made payable by Kasco Holdings Limited, and deposited into the bank account registered 
in his name, ending in -7014 and held at the Bank of Valletta plc.